In this scheme, the singular shall import the plural and the masculine shall import the feminine. 

3. Condtions of the scheme 

(a) The Housing Authority will finance between twenty thousand and hundred  thousand Euro 

(€20,000 - €100,000) for the purchase of the property which should not exceed the  two hundred 

and fifty thousand Euro (€250,000). In this way, the Housing Authority becomes a part-owner of 

the same property. 

(b) The applicants will be obliged to finance from their personal assets, at least ten percent (10%) of 

the price of the property which will be acquired by means of this this scheme. 

(c) Applications for the purchase of property exceeding the two hundred fifty thousand Euro 

(€250,000) in value, will not be considered.   The Housing Authority reserves the right to inspect 

the property to ascertain its value. 

(d) The Housing Authority shall not oblige the applicants to buy back the investment that the 

Housing Authority would have made in the purchase of residences before twenty (20) years from